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2022 SCHEDULE/RESULTS
FEBRUARY

FRI 4 at North Georgia

SAT 5 at North Georgia

SsuN 6 at North Georgia

WED 17 at Carson-Newman

saT 12  Rv/30 Lindenwood Univ. (DH)
SUN 13 rv/30 Lindenwood Univ.
wep 16  Rrv/26 Young Harris College
sar 19  +at Union Univ. (DH)

suN 20 +at Union Univ.

TUE 22 Lincoln Memorial Univ.
saT 26  *Valdosta State Univ. (DH)
suN 27  *Valdosta State Univ.
MARCH

WED 2 at Emmanuel College

FRI 4 +AUM

SaT 5 +AUM (DH)

TUE 8 at Lincoln Memorial Univ.
saT 12 at Delta State Univ.

suN 13  at Delta State Univ. (DH)
TUE 15  Carson-Newman

FRI 18  +at Mississippi College

saT 19 +at Mississippi College (DH)
Tue 22  atTusculum Univ.

R 25 +Alabama Huntsville

sar 26  +Alabama Huntsville (DH)
TuE 29 Tusculum Univ.

APRIL

FRI 1 +at Shorter Univ.

SAT 2 +at Shorter Univ. (DH)

FRI 8 #1/1 Univ. of Tampa

SAT 9 #1/1 Univ. of Tampa (DH)
TUE 12 #8/13 Trevecca Nazarene Univ.
rr1 15  +Christian Brothers (DH)
sar 16  +Christian Brothers

TUE 19 Emmanuel College

FRI 22  +at Montevallo

sar 23 +at Montevallo (DH)

TuE 26  atYoung Harris College
R 29 +West Florida

sar 30  +West Florida (DH)

MAY
sar  6-10 GSC Championship
HOME DATES BOLD ~ +GSC GAMES

Ws5-4
Lo-14
Lg-10
Wii-9

W13-5, Wi-4

Wa1
Lg-10

L4-5 W51
W17-12

Wr7-4

L7-8,L3-4
canceled

L6-7
L2-4
Ws-4,
Ls9
L312
W43,
L7-12
L4-7
W6-3,
Ls11
L1-6
L8-10,

Wa-1

L5-6

L34

Wii-o

W7-6 (10)

W7-4

W7-1,W10-0

L7-9
W85,
L8-9

W2-0

2:00 pm
1:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
2:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
1:00 pm

TBA

ALL TIMES EASTERN

2022 LEE RECORDS

Overall 19-19
Home 10-9
Away 9-10
Neutral 0-0

vs NCBWA Ranked Teams 2-2

vs Collegiate Baseball Ranked Teams.............. 5-3

GSC 10-10
Home 3-5
Away 7-5

ACTIVE LEE STREAKS

Overall L1

Home L1

Away W3

Neutral W1

2022 GSC STANDINGS
AS OF APRIL 14

GsC . OVERALL

c55

PCT.

STREAK

DELTA STATE (20/14) 15-5 750 23-10 .697 W3
WEST FLORIDA 14-7 667 20-15 .571 W1
VALDOSTA STATE (--/29) 13-7 .50 23-10 .697 W1
MONTEVALLO (~/zv) 12-9  .571 28-11 718 L1
AUBURN MONTGOMERY 12-9  .571 23-15 .605 W3
SHORTER 12-11 .522  21-15 .583 Wag
LEE 10-10 .500 19-19 .500 L1
WEST GEORGIA 9-11 .450 19-15 .559 W3
ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE 9-11 .450 17-21 447 W1
WEST ALABAMA 9-12 .429 12-26 .316 Wi
UNION 7-13 350 14-20 412 L2
MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE 7-15 .318  13-25 342 W1
CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 6-15 .286 10-26 .278 L6

* CLINCHED GSC BERTH | (NCBWA RANKING/COLLEGIATE BASEBALL)

LEE UNIVERSITY
2022 BASEBALL

Friday-Saturday, April 15-16, 2022
Cleveland, Tenn. | Larry Carpenter Stadium at Olympic Field

SERIES INFORMATION
1
Series Record: Lee leads 19-2 and
have won the last five.
BASEBALL
2022 STAT LEADERS Last Meeting: February 21,2021, |54, gTAT LEADERS
in Cleveland, Tenn. The Flames
DYLAN STANDIFER Completed the weekend sweep JARRET FOWLKES
BAvg B 377 |witha 15-0 run-rule win in seven |BAvg N 389
DYLAN STANDIFER innings, JARRET FOWLKES
oPs B 027 _ oPs 11.026
DYLAN STANDIFER Previous Five Meetings: VAN TRUE
RBI 39 | 2/20/2021 (Cleveland, Tenn.) RBI 28
DYLAN STANDIFER W 9-6 (10 innings) JARRET FOWLKES
RUNS W  32]2/20/2021 (Cleveland, Tenn.) RUNS 0 29
SAM FULTON W s5-2 SAM BRUMBAUGH
ERA W 3.51(3/1/2020 (Memphis, Tenn.) ERA — N 5.68
JACK NEDROW W7-6 JOSEPH GIBSON
WINS ) 6 | 2/29/2020 (Memphis, Tenn.) WINS 3
MIGUEL ALBA W10-1 SAM BRUMBAUGH
K B 2/29/2020 (Memphis, Tenn.) K T 7
JACK NEDROW L5-6 SAM BRUMBAUGH
[ B 610 P 1 44.1

GAME COVERAGE:

Live Stats: https:/leeuflames.com/sidearmstats/
baseball/summary

Live Video: https:/leeu.live/

Radio: Sport 99.1 FM
http:/mix104.info/listen-live-fiesta-99-1/

LEE'S LAST TIME OUT: Lee had won seven of its
last eight and two straight before dropping a 9-8
contest to No. 8 Trevecca Nazarene on Tuesday.

ABOUT THE BUCS: Christian Brothers has lost
its last six contests. After winning the first two
games at then No. 12 Valdosta State (5-4 and 13-12
in 10 innings), CBU lost 2-0 in the series finale,
lost 14-3 in seven innings against UAH, were
swept by Shorter (19-8, 3-1 and 12-8) and lost 11-6
at Rhodes College this past Tuesday.

DO YOU KNOW JACK?: Jack Nedrow recorded
his third consecutive complete-game shutout on
Saturday against Tampa. As a result, he earned
GSC Freshman of the Week honors for the fourth
time this season. The three shutouts are one shy

GAME N S

of the Lee record held by Scott Swinson in the
2010 season. The six complete games is four short
of Jay Eller in 2001.

OTHER GSC MATCHUPS: While Lee hosts CBU,
Montevallo is at Mississippi College, West Georgia
travels to UAH, AUM is at Valdosta State, Union
hosts West Alabama and West Florida and Delta
State tangle in Mississippi.

POSTSEASON GROWING NEARER: With three
weekends remaining on the schedule, eyes are
beginning to turn to the postseason.

« The top eight teams will qualify for the double-
elimination tournament which will be played at
Choccolocco Park in Oxford, Alabama, and will
run from May 5-10.

LOOKING AHEAD: Lee hosts Emmanuel College
on Tuesday (April 19) for the last game of the
current eight-game home stand. The Flames
travel to Montevallo for a three-game series next
weekend for their final home conference games.
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2022 FLAMES BASEBALL

NAME

Dylan Standifer
Luke Hughes

JJ Williams
Thomas Zazzaro
Justen Freeman
Alan Zhang Carter
Nate Bynum
Ashton Simmons
Brycen Jewell
Jack Nedrow
Jared Demkowicz
Jake Edwards

Brandon Daniels

Greyson Linderman R-So.

Joshua Perez
Cameron Land
Gavin Baxter
Brock Sisson
Seth Coffelt
Matthew Batts
Miguel Alba
Sean Casteel
Riley Majano
Landon Maynor
Tim Gooden
Adam Goolsby
Isaac Quinones
Cole Matthaidess
Grant Lackey
Hunter Lane
Jax Howard
Cam Suto

Kade Kozak

Job Golden
Brenham Daniell
Sam Fulton
Riley Black

Ian Mayes

CL. HT. POS. B/T HOMETOWN
R-So. 5-10 INF/OF R/R Cleveland, Tenn.
R-So. 5-11 SS/2B R/R Marietta, Ga.
Fr. 5-11 OF R/R Franklin, Tenn.
R-Sr. 6-0 SS R/R Cottontown, Tenn.
Gr. 511 3B R/R Knoxuville, Tenn.
Gr. 6-3 RHP R/R Suwanee, Ga.
R-Jr. 57 OF R/R Paducah, Ky.
Fr. 6-0 INF R/R Cleveland, Tenn.
So. 5-11 RHP R/R Jefferson, Ga.
Fr. 6-2 RHP R/R Murfreesboro, Tenn.
Gr. 6-1 OFAB L/R Gross Pointe, Mich.
R-So. 5-10 INF R/R Lawrenceville, Ga.
R-So. 6-3 OF L/L  Springville, Ala.

6-3 RHP R/R Rock Spring, Ga.
R-Jr. 6-2 OF L/R Soddy Daisy, Tenn.
R-So. 6-2 RHP L/R McDonough, Ga.
Fr. 5-10 INF R/R Clarksville, Tenn.
Fr. 5-10 C R/R Helena, Ala.
R-Fr. 6-3 LHP L/L  Soddy Daisy, Tenn.
So. 6-3 1B L/R Brentwood, Tenn.
R-Jr. 5-11 RHP R/R Weston, Fla.
R-So. 6-3 LHP L/L Edgewood, Ky.
R-So. 6-0 C R/R San Juan Capistrano, Calif.
Fr. 5-11 RHP R/R Soddy Daisy, Tenn.
Fr. 6-0 RHP R/R Helena, Ala.
R-So. 6-3 C R/R Dixon Springs, Tenn.
Gr. 5-9 C R/R Pembroke Pines, Fla.
So. 6-0 RHP R/R Acworth, Ga.
So. 5-10 OF L/L Flowery Branch, Ga.
R-Fr. 6-0 RHP L/R Madison, Ga.
R-So. 6-5 RHP R/R Ooltewah, Tenn.
Fr. 6-3 1B/OF R/L  Marietta, Ga.
R-Jr 6-0 LHP. R/L West Kelowna, B.C.
So. 6-4 C R/R Foley, Ala. (Foley HS)
So. 6-4 1B R/R Indian Trail, N.C.
R-Fr. 6-10 RHP L/R Cicero, Ind.
So. 5-10 C/1B L/R Cleveland, Tenn.
R-Fr. 6-0 RHP R/R Roswell, Ga.

#5 MARK BREW

Head Coach

Overall Record: 628-259-2
Lee Record: 628-259-2 | 16 Season

# 48 JORGE SAEZ
#11 ANDREW ELLIOTT
Assistant Coaches

#41 BROOKS DUBOSE
Graduate Assistant

®

FLAMES

#19 DALLAS SCHULTHEIS
Student Assistant
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12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
27
28
29
30
33
35
36
37
39
44

NAME

Keagan Voss
Justin Tilley
Hayden Smith
Reid Voss

Travis Cole

Tate Gentleman
Van True
Antonio Fernandez
Ben Brocato
Collin Causey
Charlie Seahorn
Seth Brown
Jarret Fowlkes
Kelton Castillo
Jackson Ryan
Joseph Gibson
Alex Meadows
J.D. Goodspeed
Matthew McDaniel
Jacob Barney
Jake Wurms
Jack Staples
Jacob Bennett
Andrew Baldelli
Garrett Dooley
Jamarion White
Sam Brumbaugh
Banks Caughman
Jake Neese
Justin Donovan
Logan Wurm
Michael Pomper
Nick Deifel

Ben Seeger

CL. HT. POS. B/T HOMETOWN
Sr. 5-8 OF R/R Memphis, Tenn.
So. 5-9 OF L/L Cordova, Tenn.
So. 6-0 INF R/R Bellevue, Ky.
So. 6-0 OF R/R Memphis, Tenn.
Jr. 6-2 RHP/INF R/R Tucson, Ariz.
Fr. 5-7 INF R/R Germantown, Tenn.
Fr. 5-11 INF R/L  Orlinda, Tenn.
Jr. 6-2 C L/R Tucson, Ariz.
Jr. 5-10 INF R/R Memphis, Tenn.
So. 5-9 OF R/R Collierville, Tenn.
So. 6-1 RHP R/R Germantown, Tenn.
Fr. 6-0 INF R/R Collierville, Tenn.
Jr. 5-9 OF/INF R/R Collierville, Tenn.
Fr. 5-10 INF R/R San Diego, Calif.
Fr. 6-0 RHP/INF R/R Nashville, Tenn.
Fr. 6-0 RHP R/R Drummonds, Tenn.
So. 6-2 RHP R/R Collierville, Tenn.
Jr. 6-1 INF R/R Memphis, Tenn.
So. 6-1 C R/R Collierville, Tenn.
Sr. 6-6 LHP R/L Lakeland, Fla.
Fr. 6-3 RHP/INF R/R Knoxville, Tenn.
Fr. 6-0 RHP R/R Southaven, Miss.
So. 5-10 LHP L/L Encino, Calif.
So. 5-8 OF R/R Bartlett, Tenn.
Sr. 6-2 RHP R/R Atoka, Tenn.
Jr. 6-0 INF R/R Memphis, Tenn.
Fr. 6-1 RHP R/R Memphis, Tenn.
So. 6-4 RHP R/R Bartlett, Tenn.
Fr. 6-1 INF R/R Plantation, Fla.
Fr. 6-1 C R/R Loveland, Ohio
Fr. 5-11 C R/R Mather, Calif.
Fr. 5-11 RHP/INF R/R Plantation, Fla.
Sr. 6-3 RHP R/R Cincinnati, Ohio
So. 6-7 RHP R/R Germantown, Tenn.
LEE PARKS
Head Coach

Overall Record: 54-185
CBU Record: 54-185 | 6™ Season

ADRIAN DORSEY
VICTOR COLE
Assistant Coaches

leeuflames.com

Facebook: @LeeUniversityFlames

Twitter: @LeeUFlames

Instagram: @leeuflames



